TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM341736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UNI-SELECT INC.		05/13/2015	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNI-SELECT USA, INC.	
Street Address:	20 Hazelwood Drive, Suite 100	
City:	Amherst	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14222	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2703406	AUTO-PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5148457874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5149876242

Email: gillespie@robic.com

Correspondent Name: Robic

Address Line 1: 1001, Square-Victoria, Bloc E, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H2Z 2B7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001817-0079
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederique Gillespie
SIGNATURE:	/fgi/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015-05-13 Assignment UNI-SELECT USA, INC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0194

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, UNI-SELECT INC, a Canadian corporation, hereby assigns all its rights, title and interests in and to, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by, the trademark AUTO-PLUS, registration No. 2,703,406, unto the full postal address of whose principal office or place of business is UNI-SELECT USA, INC., a Delaware corporation, 20 Hazelwood Drive, Suite 100, Amherst, New York 14222, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, which accepts.

This assignment also includes the right to oppose or to continue to oppose to any conflicting application or registration and the right to take action and claim damages/profits for past, present or future infringement/encroachment relating to the assigned rights.

In Box 13 day of NAN 2015 In Box 13 day of MAY 2015

UNI-SELECT INC.

("the Assignor")

Per:

UNI-SELECT USA, INC

("the Assignee")

Per:

Name: Louis Juneau

SECALTARY Title

Name:

Title:

SECUTARY

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0195**

RECORDED: 05/19/2015